

Luis Mas, MS, PhD, CRC

Diplomate, American Board of Vocational Experts Luis@luismas.com

Michael Bonneau, MS, CRC

Diplomate, American Board of Vocational Experts Retired

Forensic Medical-Legal Vocational Evaluators & Disability Management Experts www.LuisMas.com Phone: 714-242-3462 Info@luismas.com

LUIS MAS M.S., Ph.D. Diplomate, American Board of Vocational Expert FEE SCHEDULE FOR EVALUATION EXPERT SERVICES- Approved- 1/1/2023

\$3,000.00 full day-9am to 4pm. The fee for scheduling a deposition is a <u>non-refundable deposition</u> reservation fee of \$1,500.00. I will not make myself available for deposition unless I have received this <u>pre-payment</u>. Full payment of deposition fees must be received 10 days prior to the commencement of the deposition or deposition shall be rescheduled until fee is received. <u>Again, fee is non-refundable and may not be applied to future depositions unless correspondence notice or telephone call is received 48 days or <u>more prior to scheduled date</u>. Travel is at the rate of \$300.00 per hour plus a per mile fee of 0.575. Portal to portal.</u>

Workers Compensation Trial/Hearing Testimony and Travel including travel time. \$1500.00 1/2 day Day/3,000.00 Full Day. Trial testimony time is scheduled at half day (up to 3 hours) or full day (up to 6 hours) intervals. Travel is at the rate of \$300.00 per hour plus a per mile fee of 0.575. Portal to portal. Full payment must be received 10 days prior to appearance or matter will be rescheduled until fee received.

Notification of Case Settlement, Change of Hearing, Trial, or Stand by for Trial Testimony.

Notification must be provided before noon of the previous date of the scheduled appearance/stand by for trial or the full fee shall be charged for preparation of testimony and professional time lost.